504565821 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4612532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APRIL ROGERS	05/15/2015
DAVID BOHN	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13734567	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-787-5521

Email: pto@morriskamlay.com
Correspondent Name: MORRIS & KAMLAY LLP
Address Line 1: 1911 FORT MYER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030120-212010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RL BARLOW III
SIGNATURE:	/Trey Barlow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_030120-212010US#page1.tif source=Assignment_030120-212010US#page2.tif source=Assignment_030120-212010US#page3.tif

PATENT 504565821 REEL: 043703 FRAME: 0635

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made effective on this 26 day of 20 5, ("Effective Date") by and between:	May
April Rogers, an individual, with a principal place of residence at 2926	Waterford Dr.,
Gainesville, GA 30504, and David Bohn, an individual, with a principal place of residence at 33	82 Martin Rd.,
Mosinee, WI 54455 (collectively, hereafter "ASSIGNOR"); and	
Google Inc., a corporation, with a principal plant 1600 Amphitheorise Parkway, ("Assignee"). Mountain View, CA 94043	ace of business

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (US\$100.00), the agreements related to this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the forgoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize a duly authorized representative of ICAP Patent Brokerage LLC to insert the Effective Date herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR: April Rogers

By: Printed Name. April Rogers

ASSIGNOR:, David Bohn

Printed Name: David Bohr

PATENT REEL: 043703 FRAME: 0636

On this 12+ day of Way is personally known to me or proved to me subscribed to this Assignment document.	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, appeared
Witness my hand and official seal:	Michael R. Lovel Notary Public
	MICHAEL RAYMOND LOVEL Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2020
On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\text{MU}, 20 \) personally known to me or proved to me or subscribed to this Assignment document.	S before me, a Notary Public, appeared April E. Rogers, who is n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is
Witness my hand and official seal:	Notary Public

FABIOLA RODRIGUEZ

NOTARY PUBLIC

Hall County

State of Georgia

My Comm. Expires Feb. 25, 2017

ATTACHMENT A

Jurisdiction	<u>Title</u>	Appl. Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
US	System and method for controlling locks	13/734,567	6/4/2013	8,844,811	9/30/2014
US	N/A	14/501,505	9/30/2014		





PATENT REEL: 043703 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 09/26/2017